11-22-2002 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE( Form PTO-1594 **Patent and Trademark Office** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102290668 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Induemarks Please record the attached original documents or copythereof. 11-13-02 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Education Alliance Group, Incorporated David Kaplan Marketing Services, Inc. Internal Address: □ Individuals □ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 463 Pebble Beach Lane □ Other City: Riverwoods State: IL ZIP: 60015 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No □ Individual(s) citizenship Association 3. Nature of conveyance: □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Assignment □ Merger **☑** Corporation-State Illinois □ Other Articles of Amendment ⊠Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic **Execution Date:** July 2, 2002 representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes □ No 📉 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): C. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/144,495 76/443.864 Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: ..... Name: Eric H. Weimers 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 90.00 Internal Address: \_ □ Enclosed 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: <u>Jenner & Block, LLC</u> 10-0460 One IBM Plaza ZIP: 60611 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Chicago State: IL 21/2002 LINELLER 00000227 100460 78443664 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CH 50.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

Eric H. Weimers

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

1

2

Form	В	ÇA	7-,	10	}.	3(	0	

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

in the manner indicated below. ("X" one box only)

File # 6179-510-3

(Rev. Jan. 1999)

Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State.

The filing fee for restated articles of amendment - \$100.00

http://www.sos.state.il.us

FILED

466 - 5 **2002** 

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date 8-5-02

Franchise Tax

Filing Fee\*

Penalty

\$25.00 \$

2

Approved:3

CORPORATE NAME: David Kaplan Marker	ting S	ent (Note 1	Inc-
MANNER OF ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT:  The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on			1
The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on		<u> </u>	+

By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in the articles of incorporation and no directors have been elected: (Note 2)

By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the corporation having issued no shares as of the time of adoption of this amendment,

By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued but shareholder action not being required for the adoption of the amendment;

By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation were voted in favor of the amendment;

By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10; (Notes 4 & 5)

By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the shareholders entitled to vote on this amendment.

(Note 5)

## TEXT OF AMENDMENT:

When amendment effects a name change, insert the new corporate name below. Use Page 2 for all other amendments.

Article I: The name of the corporation is:

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

REEL: 002620 FRAME: 0613

%96

If amendment is authorized by the directors pursuant to Section 10.10 and there are no officers, then a majority of the directors or such directors as may be designated by the board, must sign below, and type or print name and title

The undersigned affirms, under the penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated			
	(Month & Day)	(Year)	
	~		

Page 3

:MA80:01 SO-Y-VON Page 3/3 **RECORDED: 11/13/2002** 

:1090444748

REEL: 002620 FRAME: 0614